
Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
User: Sue
DB: Moran Township

Page: 1/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
274,000 265,284 264,000 264,229 250,000 Current Real Property Taxes101-000-402.000

Delinquent Real Property Taxes101-000-411.000

Delinquent Personal Property Taxes101-000-412.000

Delinquent Personal Administration Fee101-000-413.000

82,175 84,655 82,175 82,175 78,000 Swamp Land Tax101-000-425.000

Penalties & Interest on Taxes101-000-445.000

58,000 57,169 50,000 56,801 50,000 Property Tax Administration Fee101-000-447.000

4,000 3,634 4,000 3,455 3,000 School Summer Tax Collection Fee101-000-448.000

8,000 8,874 5,000 8,247 5,000 NON-BUSINESS LICENSES & PERMITS101-000-490.000

4,200 SHORT TERM RENTAL FEES & PERMITS101-000-493.000

3,506 3,000 70,850 3,000 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS/ARPA101-000-528.000

110,530 92,433 113,572 112,059 112,692 State Revenue Sharing101-000-574.000

Contributions from Local Units101-000-581.000

2,000 1,900 2,000 2,650 1,000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES/ZONING101-000-602.000

City of St. Ignace101-000-603.000

4,000 8,881 5,000 9,322 5,000 Local Comm STAB Authority101-000-604.000

1,200 Cemetery Sales101-000-642.000

50 Cemetery Lots/Burials/Cremations101-000-643.000

Purchase of Columbarium for Cremations101-000-644.000

4,000 6,418 5,000 7,097 4,000 Interest101-000-665.000

1,200 600 1,000 1,000 1,000 Rent101-000-667.000

12,855 Sale of Fixed Assets101-000-673.000

Contributions & Donations101-000-674.000

200 190 200 120 200 Sale of Township Books101-000-675.000



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
User: Sue
DB: Moran Township

Page: 2/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
1,000 1,874 1,000 819 1,000 Reimbursements101-000-676.000

Local Comm Stabilization Reimbursement101-000-678.000

15 100 Other Revenue101-000-679.000

100 100 Other Revenue-FOIA Requests101-000-681.000

Insurance & Bonds101-000-715.000

Supplies101-000-727.000

Professional & Contractual Services101-000-801.000

Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-000-875.000

100 21 100 Miscellaneous101-000-955.000

549,105 539,633 535,947 632,908 513,992 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 - NONE



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
User: Sue
DB: Moran Township

Page: 3/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 101 - GOVERNING BODY
5,000 5,484 5,525 5,272 5,000 Salaries101-101-702.000

Salaries - Deputy101-101-703.000

500 432 500 4,519 400 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-101-714.000

9,500 9,382 9,600 8,815 9,500 Insurance & Bonds101-101-715.000

1,000 612 2,000 1,615 2,000 Supplies101-101-727.000

20,000 24,899 24,500 18,551 19,500 Professional & Contractual Services101-101-801.000

5,000 3,490 5,000 1,475 1,500 Legal Expenses101-101-803.000

5,000 1,480 5,000 LEGAL EXPENSES/RUBIN ESTATE101-101-803.010

2,000 1,665 2,000 1,706 2,000 Communications (Phone, Radio, etc.)101-101-850.000

500 227 500 307 500 Transportation & Meetings101-101-860.000

200 180 200 128 128 Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-101-875.000

Community Promotion101-101-880.000

4,000 2,185 2,000 1,122 1,000 Printing and Publishing101-101-900.000

Repairs101-101-930.000

500 6 500 Miscellaneous101-101-955.000

3,500 2,940 3,000 2,802 3,000 Dues & Subscriptions101-101-958.000

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS/ARPA101-101-958.021

4,000 6,180 7,800 Capital Outlay - Equipment101-101-977.000

(60,200)(59,156)(68,125)(46,318)(45,028)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 101 - GOVERNING BODY



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
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Page: 4/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 171 - SUPERVISOR
23,175 22,500 22,500 21,218 21,500 Salaries101-171-702.000

Salaries - Deputy101-171-703.000

1,800 1,721 1,750 1,623 1,750 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-171-714.000

200 150 250 117 250 Supplies101-171-727.000

Professional & Contractual Services101-171-801.000

500 (333)1,500 1,002 1,100 Transportation & Meetings101-171-860.000

1,500 1,201 1,500 1,290 1,300 Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-171-875.000

Printing and Publishing101-171-900.000

Books & Manuals101-171-957.000

Dues & Subscriptions101-171-958.000

(27,175)(25,239)(27,500)(25,250)(25,900)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 171 - SUPERVISOR



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
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Page: 5/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 172 - SUPERVISOR - DEPUTY
Salaries101-172-702.000

Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-172-714.000

Transportation & Meetings101-172-860.000

NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 172 - SUPERVISOR - DEPUTY



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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Page: 6/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 215 - CLERK
23,175 22,500 22,500 18,643 18,700 Salaries101-215-702.000

1,500 1,365 1,575 908 1,000 Salaries - Deputy101-215-703.000

1,850 1,826 1,750 1,496 1,500 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-215-714.000

500 221 1,000 461 1,000 Supplies101-215-727.000

Professional & Contractual Services101-215-801.000

200 200 97 200 Transportation & Meetings101-215-860.000

1,500 1,350 1,500 1,122 1,150 Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-215-875.000

Printing and Publishing101-215-900.000

50 50 50 Books & Manuals101-215-957.000

100 100 100 Dues & Subscriptions101-215-958.000

500 450 450 50 Capital Outlay - Equipment101-215-977.000

(29,375)(27,712)(29,125)(22,727)(23,750)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 215 - CLERK



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
User: Sue
DB: Moran Township

Page: 7/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 247 - BOARD OF REVIEW
1,200 1,080 1,200 938 1,000 Salaries101-247-702.000

Salaries - Deputy101-247-703.000

100 83 100 72 100 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-247-714.000

86 50 Supplies101-247-727.000

500 94 500 718 505 Transportation & Meetings101-247-860.000

500 460 500 340 500 Printing and Publishing101-247-900.000

(2,300)(1,717)(2,300)(2,154)(2,155)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 247 - BOARD OF REVIEW



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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Page: 8/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 253 - TREASURER
19,878 19,299 19,299 18,643 18,700 Salaries101-253-702.000

100 100 150 Salaries - Deputy101-253-703.000

1,500 1,476 1,500 1,426 1,500 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-253-714.000

100 235 500 302 1,000 Supplies101-253-727.000

750 696 750 60 500 Professional & Contractual Services101-253-801.000

500 Transportation & Meetings101-253-860.000

1,500 1,158 1,500 212 1,150 Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-253-875.000

Printing and Publishing101-253-900.000

3,500 2,843 3,000 1,973 3,000 Tax Statements & Postage101-253-901.000

1,500 300 Capital Outlay - Equipment101-253-977.000

(28,828)(25,707)(26,649)(22,616)(26,800)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 253 - TREASURER



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
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Page: 9/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 257 - ASSESSOR
200 800 200 200 200 Land Division Fees101-257-626.000

Salaries101-257-702.000

Salaries - Deputy101-257-703.000

Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-257-714.000

Supplies101-257-727.000

36,000 31,621 36,000 34,677 35,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-257-801.000

Transportation & Meetings101-257-860.000

Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-257-875.000

2,000 1,306 2,000 1,233 2,000 Tax Statements & Postage101-257-901.000

Dues & Subscriptions101-257-958.000

Capital Outlay - Equipment101-257-977.000

(37,800)(32,127)(37,800)(35,710)(36,800)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 257 - ASSESSOR



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
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Page: 10/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 258 - IT DEPARTMENT
588 1,500 1,213 3,000 Salaries101-258-702.000

45 100 93 100 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-258-714.000

8,500 9,500 Professional & Contractual Services101-258-801.000

(8,500)(633)(11,100)(1,306)(3,100)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 258 - IT DEPARTMENT



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
 

04/10/2025 12:28 PM
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Page: 11/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 262 - ELECTIONS
1,000 1,940 4,000 575 3,000 Salaries101-262-702.000

HAZARD PAY101-262-704.000

100 37 200 18 200 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-262-714.000

1,500 3,296 3,077 1,800 3,000 Supplies101-262-727.000

615 615 Professional & Contractual Services101-262-801.000

Transportation & Meetings101-262-860.000

63 Printing and Publishing101-262-900.000

500 Capital Outlay - Equipment101-262-977.000

(2,600)(5,888)(8,392)(2,456)(6,200)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 262 - ELECTIONS



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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Page: 12/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 265 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS
721 700 700 690 691 Salaries101-265-702.000

100 54 100 53 100 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-265-714.000

250 237 250 86 300 Supplies101-265-727.000

15,000 12,578 20,000 8,834 15,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-265-801.000

Printing and Publishing101-265-900.000

5,000 4,298 5,000 5,072 5,000 Utilities101-265-920.000

1,000 1,000 681 1,750 Repairs101-265-930.000

Miscellaneous101-265-955.000

2,000 41,440 90,000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 101-265-977.000

(24,071)(59,307)(117,050)(15,416)(22,841)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 265 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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Page: 13/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 276 - CEMETERY
Utilities101-276-920.000

NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 276 - CEMETERY



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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Page: 14/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 336 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
100,000 96,446 97,000 77,879 80,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-336-801.000

(100,000)(96,446)(97,000)(77,879)(80,000)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 336 - FIRE DEPARTMENT



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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Page: 15/34BUDGET REPORT FOR MORAN TOWNSHIP

2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 371 - BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
7,229 7,012 7,018 6,798 6,800 Salaries101-371-702.000

Salaries - Deputy101-371-703.000

550 536 550 520 550 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-371-714.000

Supplies101-371-727.000

700 325 700 662 700 Transportation & Meetings101-371-860.000

500 421 500 408 480 Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-371-875.000

Books & Manuals101-371-957.000

200 63 200 186 200 Dues & Subscriptions101-371-958.000

(9,179)(8,357)(8,968)(8,574)(8,730)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 371 - BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 446 - HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES
1,000 182 1,000 785 1,000 Salaries101-446-702.000

100 14 100 60 80 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-446-714.000

25 Supplies101-446-727.000

200 30 200 118 200 Transportation & Meetings101-446-860.000

(1,300)(226)(1,300)(963)(1,305)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 446 - HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 448 - STREET LIGHTING
8,500 8,253 8,500 8,433 8,500 Utilities101-448-920.000

(8,500)(8,253)(8,500)(8,433)(8,500)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 448 - STREET LIGHTING
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 521 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
5,000 3,694 5,000 4,096 4,100 Professional & Contractual Services101-521-801.000

(5,000)(3,694)(5,000)(4,096)(4,100)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 521 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 567 - CEMETERY
2,000 7,093 1,000 723 5,000 Cemetery Lots/Burials/Cremations101-567-643.000

125 125 123 MONU GRID FOUNDATIONS101-567-643.001

500 500 2,000 Purchase of Columbarium for Cremations101-567-644.000

927 900 900 850 850 Salaries101-567-702.000

1,000 240 1,000 394 2,500 SEXTON-HOURLY101-567-703.000

250 84 250 95 250 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-567-714.000

2,500 2,344 2,500 716 3,000 Supplies101-567-727.000

500 500 2,500 Supplies - Columbarium Plaques101-567-729.000

9,000 8,690 9,000 49,791 60,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-567-801.000

250 1,000 860 1,000 Transportation & Meetings101-567-860.000

500 200 500 285 500 Printing and Publishing101-567-900.000

500 427 500 369 400 Utilities101-567-920.000

Refunds101-567-964.000

1,000 78,224 80,000 15,000 Capital Outlay101-567-971.000

(13,802)(83,891)(94,650)(52,514)(79,000)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 567 - CEMETERY
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 651 - AMBULANCE
Professional & Contractual Services101-651-801.000

NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 651 - AMBULANCE
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 701 - PLANNING
4,000 4,088 4,000 2,602 3,000 Salaries101-701-702.000

350 313 350 199 350 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-701-714.000

Supplies101-701-727.000

5,000 1,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-701-801.000

2,000 1,247 2,000 465 1,100 Transportation & Meetings101-701-860.000

1,200 570 1,200 120 300 Printing and Publishing101-701-900.000

Books & Manuals101-701-957.000

(12,550)(6,218)(7,550)(3,386)(5,750)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 701 - PLANNING
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 702 - ZONING
13,390 13,000 13,000 13,502 12,500 Salaries101-702-702.000

2,000 507 2,000 1,816 2,000 ZBA BOARD MEMBERS101-702-703.000

1,500 1,033 1,500 1,152 1,000 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC101-702-714.000

500 140 500 199 200 Supplies101-702-727.000

12,000 12,000 7,686 12,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-702-801.000

1,500 475 1,500 1,433 1,500 Transportation & Meetings101-702-860.000

800 780 800 750 750 Fringe Benefits - Retirement101-702-875.000

1,250 330 1,250 779 1,250 Printing and Publishing101-702-900.000

Books & Manuals101-702-957.000

100 65 100 Dues & Subscriptions101-702-958.000

1,189 1,500 Capital Outlay - Equipment101-702-977.000

(33,040)(16,330)(32,650)(28,506)(32,700)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 702 - ZONING
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 703 - SHORT TERM RENTALS
6,000 SHORT TERM RENTAL FEES & PERMITS101-703-493.000

1,500 850 1,500 SALARIES101-703-702.000

115 65 115 FRINGE BENEFITS-SS & MC101-703-714.000

500 11 500 Supplies101-703-727.000

2,300 3,800 Professional & Contractual Services101-703-801.000

500 265 500 Transportation & Meetings101-703-860.000

1,085 (1,191)(6,415)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 703 - SHORT TERM RENTALS
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 803 - GROS CAP CHURCH PRESERVATION
1,000 1,438 2,000 1,875 2,000 Contributions & Donations101-803-674.000

500 57 500 500 Supplies101-803-727.000

1,000 1,321 2,000 1,418 2,000 Professional & Contractual Services101-803-801.000

(500)60 (500)457 (500)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 803 - GROS CAP CHURCH PRESERVATION



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 901 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
70,850 74,356 Capital Outlay101-901-971.000

(70,850)(74,356)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 901 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 966 - TRANSFERS OUT AND OTHER USES
Transfers Out101-966-995.000

NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 966 - TRANSFERS OUT AND OTHER USES

1,999,900 1,854,430 1,722,202 1,776,831 1,599,097 ENDING FUND BALANCE
2,587 2,587 FUND BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS

1,854,430 1,776,829 1,776,829 1,570,033 1,570,033 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

26.03%14.13%-10.12%32.12%5.06%

413,460 471,488 594,374 431,639 496,815 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 101
558,930 549,089 539,747 635,850 523,292 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 101

145,470 77,601 (54,627)204,211 26,477 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 101
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 201 ROAD  FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
365,000 353,468 352,000 352,308 335,000 Current Real Property Taxes201-000-402.000

Delinquent Real Property Taxes201-000-411.000

Delinquent Personal Property Taxes201-000-412.000

State Revenue Sharing201-000-574.000

10,000 19,691 5,000 17,534 4,000 Interest201-000-665.000

20,000 20,675 19,000 18,923 19,000 FEDERAL PILT201-000-667.000

ENBRIDGE, INC GRANT/BOULEVARD ROAD201-000-675.000

1,000 600 1,000 1,400 1,000 Reimbursements201-000-676.000

7,000 4,358 7,000 6,223 4,000 Metro Fee Sharing Payment201-000-677.000

7,000 11,842 7,000 12,509 7,000 Local Comm Stabilization Reimbursement201-000-678.000

Other Revenue201-000-679.000

Bond Proceeds201-000-696.000

2,500 1,414 2,500 2,499 5,500 911 Sign Installation & Replacement201-000-730.000

200 Miscellaneous201-000-955.000

Bonds Principal201-000-991.000

Bond Interest Expense201-000-993.000

Finance Costs201-000-998.000

407,500 409,220 388,500 406,398 364,300 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 - NONE



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 201 ROAD  FUND

Dept 446 - HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES
Other Revenue201-446-679.000

250 Supplies201-446-727.000

630,000 399,084 700,000 23,085 150,000 Professional & Contractual Services201-446-801.000

(630,000)(399,084)(700,000)(23,085)(150,250)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 446 - HIGHWAYS, STREETS, BRIDGES

1,544,933 1,767,433 1,445,797 1,757,297 1,588,034 ENDING FUND BALANCE
1,767,433 1,757,297 1,757,297 1,373,984 1,373,984 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

-54.27%2.47%-79.67%93.74%57.85%

632,500 400,498 702,500 25,584 155,950 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 201
410,000 410,634 391,000 408,897 370,000 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 201

(222,500)10,136 (311,500)383,313 214,050 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 201



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 208 RECREATION FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
91,000 88,664 88,000 88,064 83,000 Current Real Property Taxes208-000-402.000

Delinquent Real Property Taxes208-000-411.000

Delinquent Personal Property Taxes208-000-412.000

2,000 2,960 2,000 3,188 2,000 Local Comm STAB Authority208-000-604.000

2,000 2,900 2,000 2,292 1,000 Interest208-000-665.000

Sale of Fixed Assets208-000-673.000

Reimbursements208-000-676.000

Local Comm Stabilization Reimbursement208-000-678.000

500 500 Other Revenue208-000-679.000

1,000 169 1,000 166 1,000 Salaries208-000-702.000

1,000 Salaries - Deputy208-000-703.000

100 13 100 17 100 Fringe Benefits - SS & MC208-000-714.000

5,000 2,254 5,000 2,730 5,000 Supplies208-000-727.000

Supplies - Golf208-000-728.000

50,000 34,497 100,000 62,808 100,000 Professional & Contractual Services208-000-801.000

1,968 2,000 1,417 1,500 Communications (Phone, Radio, etc.)208-000-850.000

500 800 442 800 Printing and Publishing208-000-900.000

2,000 4,196 4,000 3,245 4,000 Utilities208-000-920.000

1,000 1,000 1,000 Repairs208-000-930.000

Father Marquette Park Expenses208-000-950.000

100 100 Miscellaneous208-000-955.000

20,000 100,000 100,000 Capital Outlay208-000-971.000

14,400 51,927 (122,000)23,219 (127,500)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 - NONE
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 208 RECREATION FUND

Dept 751 - PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT
25,000 22,836 25,000 22,000 25,000 CONTRACT CITY OF SI208-751-801.000

(25,000)(22,836)(25,000)(22,000)(25,000)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 751 - PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

236,968 247,568 71,477 218,475 64,756 ENDING FUND BALANCE
247,568 218,477 218,477 217,256 217,256 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

-11.16%30.61%-159.78%1.30%-177.33%

105,600 65,933 239,000 92,825 238,500 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 208
95,000 95,024 92,000 94,044 86,000 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 208

(10,600)29,091 (147,000)1,219 (152,500)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 208



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 268 ST IGNACE PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
55,000 56,000 52,841 50,000 Current Property Taxes268-000-402.000

55,000 56,000 52,841 53,000 Contracted Services268-000-801.000

(3,000)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 - NONE

(3,000)ENDING FUND BALANCE
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%-6.00%

55,000 56,000 52,841 53,000 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 268
55,000 56,000 52,841 50,000 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 268

(3,000)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 268



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 590 SEWER FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
Delinquent Real Property Taxes590-000-411.000

7,500 7,718 7,500 114,419 7,500 Charges for Services590-000-602.000

125 115 125 285 50 Interest590-000-665.000

1,000 1,000 104,803 1,000 Professional & Contractual Services590-000-801.000

600 600 600 Repairs590-000-930.000

Cost of Sales590-000-965.000

763 Depreciation and Amortization590-000-968.000

6,025 7,833 6,025 9,138 5,950 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 - NONE

227,999 221,974 220,166 214,142 210,954 ENDING FUND BALANCE
(147)(147)FUND BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS

221,974 214,141 214,141 205,151 205,151 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

79.02%100.00%79.02%7.97%78.81%

1,600 1,600 105,566 1,600 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 590
7,625 7,833 7,625 114,704 7,550 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 590

6,025 7,833 6,025 9,138 5,950 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 590



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 591 WATER FUND

Dept 000 - NONE
Delinquent Real Property Taxes591-000-411.000

Special Assessments591-000-451.000

Interest on Special Assessments591-000-474.000

Federal Grant (USDA)591-000-502.000

13,000 14,271 13,000 100,123 13,000 Charges for Services591-000-602.000

66,499 66,499 66,499 City of St. Ignace591-000-603.000

2,000 2,682 1,000 1,295 500 Interest591-000-665.000

Contributions & Donations591-000-674.000

6,500 6,787 6,000 7,142 5,000 Other Revenue - .50591-000-679.000

Supplies591-000-727.000

2,000 2,000 83,803 2,000 Professional & Contractual Services591-000-801.000

66,499 66,499 66,499 St. Ignace Charges591-000-802.000

Prof & Contractual Svcs to St. Ignace591-000-804.000

Service Chg to St. Ignace591-000-805.000

500 500 500 Repairs591-000-930.000

Cost of Sales591-000-965.000

48,405 Depreciation and Amortization591-000-968.000

Capital Outlay - Equipment591-000-977.000

Bonds Principal591-000-991.000

4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 Debt Service - Portage Street Project591-000-992.000

Bond Interest Expense591-000-993.000

5,493 5,623 6,000 5,659 5,753 Interest Exp - Portage Street Project591-000-994.000

2,000 2,000 2,000 R R I591-000-997.000

Finance Costs591-000-998.000

7,507 14,117 5,500 (29,307)4,247 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - 000 - NONE



Calculations as of 03/31/2025
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2025-26
BOARD APPROVED

BUDGET

2024-25
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/25

2024-25
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund: 591 WATER FUND

1,443,009 1,435,502 1,426,885 1,421,385 1,454,939 ENDING FUND BALANCE
(42,746)(42,746)FUND BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS

1,435,502 1,421,385 1,421,385 1,493,438 1,493,438 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

8.53%59.47%6.36%-27.00%5.00%

80,492 9,623 80,999 137,867 80,752 APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 591
87,999 23,740 86,499 108,560 84,999 ESTIMATED REVENUES - FUND 591

7,507 14,117 5,500 (29,307)4,247 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 591

5,452,809 5,526,907 4,886,527 5,388,131 4,914,781 ENDING FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS
(40,305)(40,305)FUND BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS - ALL FUNDS

5,526,907 5,388,129 5,388,129 4,859,862 4,859,862 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS

-6.10%12.78%-42.77%40.18%8.49%

1,288,652 947,542 1,674,473 846,322 1,026,617 APPROPRIATIONS - ALL FUNDS
1,214,554 1,086,320 1,172,871 1,414,896 1,121,841 ESTIMATED REVENUES - ALL FUNDS

(74,098)138,778 (501,602)568,574 95,224 NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - ALL FUNDS


